03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

A
nn

ua
l C

ap
ac

ity
 A

dd
ed

 (M
W

)

 Coal
 Natural Gas
 Nuclear
 Wind
 Other

70,000

Source: EIA, Emerging Energy Research
Note: Other includes Hydro, Fuel Oil and other renewables

US annual capacity by type

19

Cash Flow* Available to Service Debt & US Tax Equity

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Debt Service (Interest & Principal) Repayment of US Tax Equity From Operating Cash Flow
Repayment of US Tax Equity From Tax Benefits Operating Cash Flow + PTCs + Tax Losses
Operating Cash Flow + PTCs Operating Cash Flow

* Cash Flow Including US Tax Benefits and Before Debt Service
 Institutional Equity Partnerships Classified as Liabilities (Class A)

20

1. BBW – a Global Wind Energy Specialist

2. Business Performance

3. Governance Update

4. US Wind farm Portfolio

5. Balance sheet

6. Outlook

7. Appendix

Agenda

21

30 June 2008 Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet (AUD’m)

30
June

08

Elimination
of

Minorities

BBW
economic
Interest

Sale of
Spain &
Portugal

Committed
Capex

FX & Interest
rate

Adjustment

30%
Buyback

$0.92

Pro
Forma

Property Plant & Equipment 4,888 (955) 3,933 (1,360) 440 746 - 3,759

Other Tangible Net assets (239) 15 (224) (92) - 232 - (84)

Goodwill & Intangibles 1,003 - 1,003 (633) - 112 - 482

Value of Derivatives 101 (32) 69 (48) - (240) - (219)

5,753 (971) 4,782 (2,133) 440 850 - 3,938

Borrowings (3,499) 635 (2,864) 1,904 (297) (512) - (1,769)

Lease Liabilities & Capitalised Loan
Costs

(22) - (22) - - - - (22)

Cash 209 (15) 194 484 (143) 12 (241) 306

Net Debt (3,312) 620 (2,692) 2,388 (440) (500) (241) (1,485)

US Institutional Equity Partnerships
classified as liabilities

(1,306) 210 (1,096) - - (453) - (1,549)

Net Asset 1,135 (141) 994 255 0 (103) (241) 904

Minority Interest (166) 166 - - - - - -

BBW Net  Assets 969 25 994 255 - (103) (241) 904

868M SECURITIES 608M

$1.14 NAV/SECURITY $1.49

73% BOOK  GEARING 62%

9.07x NET DEBT/EBITDA 4.42x

2.58x EBITDA/INTEREST 3.10x

1.45x DSCR 1.64x

Rates:
Pro Forma AUD/EUR 0.53
Pro Forma AUD/USD 0.68

30 June 08 AUD/EUR 0.61
30 June 08 AUD/USD 0.96

22

Financial risk management policies

• BBW continues to uphold prudent financial risk management policies

• Gearing Policy: Interest Cover >2.5 times

• Funding Policy: Long–dated facilities matching asset life

• Interest Rate Policy:
– > 75% fixed interest rate
– Average maturity of swaps being 9.5 years
– Average interest rate in FY08 was 6.15%